ANSI Product Range.
Our products, our competence.
ASSA ABLOY, the global leader in
door opening solutions
®
About us
Whatever you want to secure, protect,
maintain - effeff has the technology

STEP 3
Done!
7 How to orderANSI product
range
77V17 Series
Grade 3
77V142
Grade 1
77V54U
Grade 1
Function Grade Feature Face Plate Finish Voltage Amps
77V17
(fail secure)
3 – – 	 (no monitoring)
RR	 (with monitoring)
27A (short) 35 (Stainless Steel) E41	 (12V DC; fail secure)
F41	 (24V DC; fail secure)
.27
.12
77V37
(fail safe)
3 – – 	 (no monitoring)
RR	 (with monitoring)
27A (short) 35 (Stainless Steel) E91	 (12V DC; fail safe)
F91	 (24V DC; fail safe)
.235
.150
77V54U
(fail secure / fail safe)
1 –	 (no monitoring)
R	 (with monitoring)
27A (short) 35 (Stainless Steel) Q31	 (12/24V AC/DC) .210 (12V)
.105 (24V)
77V142
(fail secure / fire rated)
1 F	 (no monitoring)
R	 (with monitoring)
27A (short) 35 (Stainless Steel) Q34	 (12/24V AC/DC) .210 (12V)
.105 (24V)
77V37      RR      27A      35      F41
Voltage
Finish
Feature
Function
Face plate
i.E.
You need 77V37 series, fail safe,
monitored and 24V DC.
77V17 Series
77V54U Series
77V142 Series
8 Model 76-17
UL 1034 Grade 3
ANSI product
range
Models 76-17, 76-37, 76-17RR, 76-37RR
Designed with an adjustable keeper to simplify the
installation. The latch cavity accommodates cylin-
drical locksets with a 1/2”to 5/8” throw (5/8” re-
quires 1/8” door gap) in metal, wood or aluminum
frames.
Features
• 	BHMA Grade 3
• 	UL 1034 Burglary Resistant